

April 23, 2015 Announcement 912

Attention Provider Type 32 Regarding Modifiers for Ambulance Claims

Effective for claims processed on or after April 20, 2015, modifiers for ambulatory services have been updated in the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS). The Billing Guide for Provider Type 32 (Ambulance, Air or Ground) will be updated with instructions on the use of ambulance modifiers. The Billing Guide is posted on the <u>Providers Billing Information</u> webpage at https://www.medicaid.nv.gov.